

**Event Number** ENG-25-01; County Contract No. MS-PMP-314-28  
**Event Title** Pavement Maintenance & Rehabilitation Program FY'25 -Chip Seal Applications  
**Event Type** ITB  
**Issue Date** 1/24/2025 01:39:27 PM (ET)  
**Close Date** 2/26/2025 02:00:00 PM (ET)

**Organization** Washington County, MD  
**Workgroup** Division of Engineering  
**Event Owner** Monica Lindsay  
**Email** mlindsay@washco-md.net  
**Phone** 240-313-2460

Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Russell Standard Corp. Fayetteville, PA		American Paving Fabrics Hanover, MD	
				Total Price	\$1,362,145.30	Total Price	\$1,558,572.07
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	101 Maintenance Of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
2	501A Single Chip Seal - Emulsion, CRS-2PM	1000	GAL	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,650.00
3	501B Single Chip Seal - No. 10 Aggregate	15	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
4	502A Double Chip Seal - Emulsion, CRS-2PM	2E+05	GAL	\$ 3.60	\$ 583,354.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 688,682.75
5	502B Double Chip Seal - No. 8 Aggregate	2343	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 222,585.00	\$ 120.89	\$ 283,245.27
6	502C Double Chip Seal - No. 10 Aggregate	1837	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 192,885.00	\$ 121.35	\$ 222,919.95
7	503A Double Chip Seal For County Park Facilities - Emulsion, CRS-2PM	1000	GAL	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00
8	503B Double Chip Seal For County Park Facilities - No. 8 Aggregate	20	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
9	503C Double Chip Seal For County Park Facilities- No. 10 Aggregate	15	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
10	504A Chip Seal Bar Patch - Emulsion, CRS-2PM	9745	GAL	\$ 3.60	\$ 35,082.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 46,288.75
11	504B Chip Seal Bar Patch - No. 8 Aggregate	259	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,274.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,735.00
12	505 Quick Set Polymer Modified Fog Seal	1000	GAL	\$ 10.40	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,650.00
13	506 Pavement Marking Paint - Lines	1E+05	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 35,279.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 63,503.10
14	507 No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - 12" Wide Crosswalk	50	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00
15	508 No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Lines, 24" Wide Stop Bars	248	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,612.00
16	509 CONTINGENT - No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Legends, Letters	50	SF	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
17	510 No Preheat Heat Applied Permanent Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Symbols, Railroad Crossing	65	SF	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 510.25
18	511 Price Adjustment for Asphalt Binder (Buyer Entered Price)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00